
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
Fall 2025
202510

Full Semester 7 Week
Session 1

7 Week
Session 2

Classes Begin Mon, Aug 25 Thurs, Oct 16

Last day to Add/ Drop Fri, Aug 29
** Note: Session 1 courses must be added/dropped by August 24, 2025

Deadline for Dec/ Jan Graduation App Fri, Aug 29

Labor Day - No Classes Mon, Sep 1

Midterm Grading Opens Mon, Oct 6

Long Weekend - No Classes Mon, Oct 13 & Tues, Oct 14
Campus Closed October 13 for Indigenous Peoples Day

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Fri, Nov 7 Fri, Oct 3 Fri, Nov 7

Thanksgiving Break Wed, Nov 26 - Sun, Nov 30

Advisement Wed, Oct 29 and Tues, Nov 4

J-Term and Spring 2026 Registration Time Tickets issued in Knightline for Oct 30 - Nov 6

Classes End Fri, Dec 5 Wed, Oct 15 Fri, Dec 5

Final Exams Mon, Dec 8 - Fri, Dec 12 -- --

Final Grades are due by Noon Tues, Dec 16 Tues, Oct 21 Tues, Dec 16

Final Grades Posted and GPA’s updated Fri, Dec 19



GR Fall 2025
202510

Full Semester 8 Week
Session 1

8 Week
Session 2

Classes Begin Mon, Aug 25 Mon, Oct 20

Last day to Add/Drop Fri, Aug 29

Labor Day - No Classes Mon, Sep 1

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Fri, Nov 7

J-Term and Spring 2026 Registration Time Tickets issued in Knightline for Oct 30 and Nov 6

Thanksgiving Break Wed, Nov 26 - Sun, Nov 30

Classes End Fri, Dec 12 Fri, Oct 17 Fri, Dec 12

Final Grades are due by Noon Tues, Dec 16 Tues, Oct 21

Final Grades Posted Fri, Dec 19

UG/ GR J-TERM 2026
202520

Full Term

Classes Begin Mon, Jan 5

Last day to Add/Drop Tues, Jan 6

MLK Jr Day - No Classes Mon, Jan 19

Classes End Fri, Jan 23

Final Grades Due at Noon Tues, Jan 27

Final Grades Posted Fri, Jan 30





ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
SPRING 2026
202530

Full Semester 7 Week
Session 1

7 Week
Session 2

Classes Begin Mon, Jan 26 Mon, March 23

Last day to Add/Drop Fri, Jan 30
** Note: Session 1 courses must be added/dropped by Jan 25

Deadline for May Graduation App Fri, Jan 30

Midterm Grading Opens Mon, Mar 9

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Thurs, Apr 2 (School is closed on Apr 3 - Good Friday)

Spring Break Sat, Mar 16 - Sun, Mar 22

Easter Break Fri, Apr 3 - Mon, Apr 6

Advisement Thurs. March 26 and Tues. March 31

Summer and Fall 2026 Registration Time Tickets issued in Knightline for Mar 26 - Apr 2

Classes End Fri, May 8 Fri, Mar 13 Fri, May 8

Final Exams Mon, May 11 - Fri, May 15 -- --

Final Grades Due at Noon Tues, May 19

Final Grades Posted Fri, May 22

Commencement Sun, May 17



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
GR SPRING 2026
202530

Full Semester 8 Week
Session 1

8 Week
Session 2

Classes Begin Mon, Jan 26 Mon, Mar 23

Last day to Add/Drop Feb 2, 2026

Easter Break Fri, Apr 3 - Mon, Apr 6

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Thurs, Apr 2 Thurs, Apr 2

J-Term and Spring 2026 Registration Time Tickets issued in Knightline for Mar 26 and Apr 2

Classes End Fri, May 15 Fri, Mar 20 Fri, May 15

Commencement Sun, May 17

Final Grades Due at Noon Tues, May 19

Final Grades Posted Fri, May 22



ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

Summer 2026
202540
UG and GR

Full Summer
(14 weeks)

Session 1
(4 weeks)

Session 2
(4 weeks)

Session 3
(4 weeks)

Session 4
(8 weeks)

Session 5
(8 weeks)

Classes Begin Mon, May 18 Mon, May 18 Mon, Jun 15 Mon, Jul 13 Tues, May 18 Mon, Jun 15

Last day to add/drop Fri, May 22 Tues, May 19 Tues, Jun 16 Tues, Jul 14 Tues, May 21 Tues, Jun 18

Last Day to Withdraw with a
“W” Grade

Fri, Jul 31

No Classes -

Campus Closed

Mon, May 25
Memorial Day

June 19
Juneteenth

July 3
Independence Day

- Observed

Mon, May 25
Memorial Day

July 3
Independence Day

- Observed

June 19
Juneteenth

— Mon, May 25
Memorial Day

July 3
Independence Day

- Observed

June 19
Juneteenth

July 3
Independence Day

- Observed

June 19
Juneteenth

Classes End Fri, Aug 21 Fri, Jun 12 Fri, Jul 10 Fri, Aug 7 Fri, Jul 10 Fri, Aug 7

Final Grades Due at Noon Tues, Aug 25 Tues, Jun 16 Tues, Jul 14 Tues, Aug 11 Tues, Jul 14 Tues, Aug 11

Final Grades Posted Fri, Aug 28 Fri, Jun 19 Fri, Jul 17 Fri, Aug 14 Fri, Jul 17 Fri, Aug 14


